
Gaston County Board of Elections 
2022 Primary Election 

Early Voting Locations and Times 
 

 
Gaston County Board of Elections Office Gaston College – Kimbrell Campus 
410 W. Franklin Blvd., Suite 30   7220 Wilkinson Boulevard 
Gastonia, NC 28052     Belmont, NC 28012 

 
Gaston County Citizens Resource Center Partners Behavioral Health Management 
1303 Dallas-Cherryville Highway    Auditorium 
Dallas, NC 28034     901 South New Hope Road 

Gastonia, NC 28054 
 
  

DATE TIMES 
Thursday, April 28, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Friday, April 29, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Saturday, April 30, 2022 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Sunday, May 1, 2022 CLOSED 
Monday, May 2, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 3, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Wednesday, May 4, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Thursday, May 5, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Friday, May 6, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Saturday, May 7, 2022 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Sunday, May 8, 2022 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
Monday, May 9, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 10, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Wednesday, May 11, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Thursday, May 12, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Friday, May 13, 2022 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 
Saturday, May 14, 2022 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 

 
 
     


